November 2025 Lay Ministry Schedule for SMOW

Mass Date & Time Altar Servers Readers EEM of HC Ushers Cantor Sacristan
Saturday 11/1/2025| Louis Luthman*** Ken Meier
6 p.m. Adam Luthman David Goff Volunteers Winners Donna Hesser
Incense*** Anthony Luthman
James Luthman
Sunday 11/2/25 Isaac Dillon*** David Shoffner
8a.m. Henry Dillon Jan Knight Kevin Knight | Fred Wheeler Ashley Susan Brunner
Incense*** Josiah Dillon Dan Reichert
Wyatt Zumberger Mike Reichert
Saturday 11/8/25 Lucas Klinker Alan Winner
6 p.m. Michael Klinker Jennifer Klinker Volunteers Deb/Donna Renee Winner
Orville Winner
Sunday 11/9/25 Adam Luthman C & D Seimet
8a.m. Anthony Luthman Nancy Nolan Trevor Spring Ed Fisher Katie/John Susan Brunner
James Luthman Jeff Codora
Saturday 11/15/25 Lucas Klinker Jeff True
6 p.m. Michael Klinker Jennifer Klinker W. Dearwester Winners Barb Ternasky
Eli Baughman Volunteers
Sunday 11/16/25 Corbin Wilson Phil Altstaetter
8a.m. Ash Wilson Brandi Altstaetter | Jim Thiel C & D Seimet |Mary/Becca/Kathy| Donna Hesser
Lincoln Nielson Shawn Bihn
Saturday 11/22/25 | Orville Winner*** Ken Meier
6 p.m. Isaac Dillon Dr. Tom Ray Volunteers Deb/Kathy Renee Winner
Incense*** Henry Dillon
Josiah Dillon
Sunday 11/23/25 Louis Luthman Shawn Bihn
8a.m. Adam Luthman*** Jan Knight Kevin Knight [ Dan Reichert Ashley Susan Brunner
Incense Anthony Luthman Mike Reichert
James Luthman Fred Wheeler
Wed. 11/26/25 Lucas Klinker Alan Winner
Vigil Mass Michael Klinker Jennifer Klinker Volunteers Winners Donna Hesser
7 p.m. Orville Winner
Saturday 11/29/25 Eli Baughman Jeff True
6 p.m. Ezra Winner Lisa Axe W. Dearwester Winners Barb Ternasky
Micah Winner Volunteers
Sunday 11/30/25 Orville Winner David Shoffner
8a.m. Jase Thompson Nancy Nolan Trevor Spring| Fred Wheeler | Mary/Becca/Deb | Renee Winner

Wyatt Zumberger

Dan Reichert
Mike Reichert




